Resolution appropriating funds to install a beam guard along Isle La Plume Slough from Jackson Street running parallel with Norplex Drive to Niedbalski Bridge.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, municipal vehicles have veered off the road and into the water at the intersection of Jackson Street and Norplex Drive;

WHEREAS, in order to make said intersection safer, the Board of Public Works recommends installing beam guard (guardrail) parallel along Norplex Drive from Jackson Street to Niedbalski Bridge.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Common Council of the City of La Crosse hereby appropriates \$25,000.00 from Contingency Fund to purchase and install a beam guard along Norplex Drive from Jackson Street to Niedbalski Bridge.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the City Engineer, Finance Director and Street Superintendent are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on April 13, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin